Board of Directors considers whether or not a dividend will be declared based on a variety of factors, including but
not limited to our cashflow, liquidity needs, results of operations and financial condition. As a holding company, we
are dependent upon dividends and other permitted payments from our subsidiaries to pay any cash dividend. Our
regulated subsidiaries� ability to pay dividends to us is limited by government regulations. See �Business � Regulations
that Impact Us� on page S-66.

S-17

Edgar Filing: MEADOWBROOK INSURANCE GROUP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our capitalization at March 31, 2007, and as adjusted to give effect to (i) our acquisition of
the business of USSU on April 16, 2007 and (ii) the sale of the common stock offered by this prospectus supplement
based upon an assumed public offering price of $10.96 per share (the closing price of our common stock on the New
York Stock Exchange on July 6, 2007) and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses of approximately $3.4 million.

As Adjusted for
Stock

Issued in USSU
As Adjusted for

Stock

Actual Acquisition
Issued in this

Offering
(In thousands)

Revolving Debt $ 10,400 $ 23,060 $ 0
Debentures 55,930 55,930 55,930

Total Debt $ 66,330 $ 78,990 $ 55,930
Common stock, $0.01 par value; authorized
75,000,000(1) shares, 29,539,236 (actual),
30,447,171 shares (as adjusted for the USSU
acquisition) and 36,030,387 (as adjusted for this
offering) issued and outstanding 295 304 359
Additional paid-in capital 125,265 135,256 192,072
Retained earnings 83,205 83,205 83,205
Note receivable from officer (871) (871) (871)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (515) (515) (515)

Total shareholders� equity $ 207,379 $ 217,379 $ 274,250

Total Capitalization $ 273,709 $ 296,369 $ 330,180

(1) We amended our Articles of Incorporation on May 14, 2007 to increase the number of authorized shares of
common stock from 50,000,000 to 75,000,000.

S-18

Edgar Filing: MEADOWBROOK INSURANCE GROUP INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK

Our common stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol �MIG.� The following table shows the
high and low prices of our common stock as reported by the NYSE and our dividends declared for each fiscal period
shown.

High Low Dividend

2005
First quarter $ 5.89 $ 4.98 �
Second quarter 5.53 5.02 �
Third quarter 5.72 5.05 �
Fourth quarter 6.77 5.31 �

High Low Dividend

2006
First quarter $ 7.00 $ 5.63 �
Second quarter 8.91 6.68 �
Third quarter 11.83 8.32 �